

jabar salih hassan <jabar.hassan@su.edu.krd>

## Decision reached by the Editor on ISTT-D-22-01940

1 message

## Iranian Journal of Science and Technology Transactions A: Science

Tue, Sep 19, 2023 at 11:31

AM

<em@editorialmanager.com>

Reply-To: "Iranian Journal of Science and Technology Transactions A: Science" <hemalatha.velmurugan@springer.com> To: Jabar Hassan <jabar.hassan@su.edu.krd>

Dear Dr. Hassan,

The Editor has made a decision on ISTT-D-22-01940, which you recently reviewed for us.

The decision is: Reject after review.

You can also view the decision letter and the reviewers' comments in the journal's website.

Your username is: jabar.hassan

If you forgot your password, you can click the 'Send Login Details' link on the EM Login page at https://www.editorialmanager.com/istt/

Thank you again for your contribution to Iranian Journal of Science.

With best regards,

Gholam Hossein Esslamzadeh Editor in Chief Iranian Journal of Science

Reviewer #3: The manuscript under review "Investigation of the Spectrum of Nonself-Adjoint Discontinuous Sturm-Liouville Operator". The work is well written However,

In my opinion, the presented work does not contain significant results, so the paper is not recommended for publication in the Iranian Journal of Science.

This letter contains confidential information, is for your own use, and should not be forwarded to third parties.

Recipients of this email are registered users within the Editorial Manager database for this journal. We will keep your information on file to use in the process of submitting, evaluating and publishing a manuscript. For more information on how we use your personal details please see our privacy policy at <a href="https://www.springernature.com/production-privacy-policy">https://www.springernature.com/production-privacy-policy</a>. If you no longer wish to receive messages from this journal or you have questions regarding database management, please contact the Publication Office at the link below.

In compliance with data protection regulations, you may request that we remove your personal registration details at any time. (Use the following URL: https://www.editorialmanager.com/istt/login.asp?a=r). Please contact the publication office if you have any questions.